

## 206500C Rose Roll 110g (PanESCO)



**Pack Size:** 45 X 110G

**Details:** Expressive white roll with a beautiful crackling crust and a moist, airy crumb. Made of wheat flour with potato flakes and yogurt as secret ingredient for a persistent sensorial freshness. Flour dusted and baked on stone.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Sulphur Dioxide, Peanuts

**May contain:**

Celery, Nuts, Sesame, Mustard, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Defrost at 22°C for 15 minutes. Preheat oven to 210°C. Bake at 180°C for 9 - 11 minutes.

**Storage Instructions:**

Keep at -18 °C.

Do not refreeze after defrosting.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

**WHEAT** flour, water, potato flakes (7%), yoghurt (**MILK**), sea salt, yeast, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

233 kcal / 974 kJ

**Fat:**

0.8 g

**of which saturates:**

0.2 g

**Carbohydrates:**

48 g

**of which sugars:**

0.5 g

**Fibre:**

2.4 g

**Protein:**

6.8 g

**Salt:**

1.7 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.